40.00 1574380

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Metal Service North America, Inc.		07/28/2005	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Astralloy Steel Products, Inc.
Street Address:	1550 Red Hollow Road
City:	Birmingham
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35215
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1574380	ROL-MAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (205)254-1999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 205-254-1179

Email: ebranum@maynardcooper.com

Correspondent Name: Emily Branum

Address Line 1: 1901 Sixth Avenue North

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily G. Branum
Signature:	/emily branum/
Date:	07/20/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004027 FRAME: 0860

900139050

Total Attachments: 5

source=AstralloyNameChange II.jpg#page1.tif source=AstralloyNameChange II.jpg#page2.tif source=AstralloyNameChange II.jpg#page3.tif source=AstralloyNameChange II.jpg#page4.tif source=AstralloyNameChange II.jpg#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004027 FRAME: 0861

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF INTERNATIONAL METAL SERVICE NORTH AMERICA, INC., an Alabama Corporation

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 10-2B-10.01 through 10-2B-10.09 of the Code of Alabama 1975, as amended, the undersigned corporation (the "Corporation") adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation (the "Articles"):

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is International Metal Service North America, Inc.

SECOND: For the purpose of changing the name of the Corporation, the Articles shall be amended to provide for a new ARTICLE I as follows:

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of said corporation shall be "Astralloy Steel Products, Inc."

<u>THIRD</u>: The amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors and the sole shareholder of the Corporation on June 1, 2005.

FOURTH: The number of shares of each voting group outstanding, the number of shares of each voting group entitled to vote on the amendment, and the number of shares entitled to vote as a voting group on the amendment at the time of its approval were:

Voting Group	Outstanding Shares	Outstanding Shares Entitled to Vote
Common Stock	5,000	5,000

<u>FIFTH</u>: The number of shares of each voting group entitled to vote on the amendment which voted FOR and AGAINST the amendment, and which voted FOR and AGAINST the amendment as a voting group were as follows:

01193131.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004027 FRAME: 0862

	Total Voted <u>FOR</u>	Total Voted <u>AGAINST</u>
Voting Group		
Common Stock	5,000	-0-

<u>SIXTH</u>: The name reservation certificate issued by the Alabama Secretary of State is attached hereto as <u>Attachment 1</u>.

01193131.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation to be executed in its name and on its behalf as of June 30, 2005.

Astralioy Steel Products, Inc., an Alabama Corporation

Ed Moses

Its: General Manager/COO

This instrument prepared by: Hardwick C. Walthall Maynard, Cooper & Gale, P.C. 1901 Sixth Avenue North 2400 AmSouth/Harbert Plaza Birmingham, AL 35203 (205) 254-1000

Attachment 1

(Name Reservation Certificate)

(attached)

01193131.1

A-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004027 FRAME: 0865

STATE OF ALABAMA

I, Nancy L. Worley, Secretary of State of the State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that pursuant to the provisions of Section 10-2B-4.02, Code of Alabama 1975, and upon an examination of the corporation records on file in this office, the following corporate name is reserved as available:

Astralloy Steel Products, Inc.

This domestic corporation name is proposed to be incorporated in Jefferson County and is for the exclusive use of Jim McLaughlin, 1901 6th Avenue N Ste 2400, Birmingham, AL 35203 for a period of one hundred twenty days beginning June 14, 2005 and expiring October 13, 2005.

State of Alabama - Jefferson County
I certify this instrument filed on:

2005 JUL 28 04:28:39:73PM

Recorded and \$ Mtg. Tax

and \$ Deed Tax and Fee Amt.

MARK GAINES, Judge of Probate

200510/7878



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the City of Montgomery, on this day.

ency L. Forley

June 14, 2005

Date

Nancy L. Worley

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004027 FRAME: 0866

RECORDED: 07/20/2009